

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).12449/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-05-2018 in WP No. 3/2018 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay At Goa)

CHOWGULE AND COMPANY PRIVATE LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOA FOUNDATION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 12328-12330/2018 (IX)

Diary No(s). 17815/2018 (IX)

Date : 14-05-2018 These petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, AOR

M/S. Parekh & Co.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pranav Sachdeva, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, AOR (NP)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

On being mentioned, taken on board.

In the order dated 11.05.2018, the following paragraph be treated as deleted:

"Insofar as the other issues are concerned, since the matter is already pending in the High Court, we do not propose to deal with them and leave it to the High Court to adjudicate."

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)  
AR-CUM-PS

(KAILASH CHANDER)  
COURT MASTER