

ITEM NO.52+58

COURT NO.3

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12449/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-05-2018 in WP No. 3/2018 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay at Goa)

CHOWGULE AND COMPANY PRIVATE LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOA FOUNDATION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 12328-12330/2018 (IX)

Diary No(s). 17815/2018 (IX)

Diary No(s). 24194/2018 (IX)

(With appln. For condonation of delay in filing, exemption from filing C/C of the impugned judgment, permission to file additional documents and permission to file lengthy list of dates.)

Date : 16-07-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, AOR
Ms. Sanjana Saddy, Adv.
Ms. Ninotska Pimenta, Adv.

Mr. Sumit Goel, Adv.
Mr. Kshatrashal Raj, Adv.
Mr. Ninad Laud, Adv.
Ms. Tanya Choudhry, Adv.
Ms. Malvika Bhanot, Adv.
for M/S. Parekh & Co.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ninad Laud, Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Gosavi, Adv.
Mr. Iva D'costa, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Swain, Adv.
Mr. Jayant Mohan, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, AOR
Mrs. Surabhi, Adv.

Mr. ANS Nadkarni, ASG
Mr. Shishir Deshpande, AOR
Ms. Ruchira Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Santosh Salvador Rebello, Adv.
Mr. Anurag Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Mayuri Chawla, Adv.
Ms. Nivedita Nair, Adv.
Ms. Sneha Prabhu Tendulkar, Adv.
Ms. Aankhi Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. Mayur Jaisingh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on application for clarification of order dated 11.05.2018 filed by Respondent No.7.

Application seeking permission to delete proforma Respondent Nos.8-16 in both the matters is allowed, at the risk of the petitioners.

Learned counsel for the applicant seeks leave to withdraw the application for intervention (I.A. No.93640/2018. Application is dismissed as withdrawn.

List the matter on 6th September, 2018.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(KAILASH CHANDER)
COURT MASTER