

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
12328-12330/2018

V.M. SALGAOCAR AND BROTHER PRIVATE LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF GOA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 12449/2018 (IX)

Diary No(s). 17815/2018 (IX)

Diary No(s). 24194/2018 (IX)

([TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH ITEM NO.52 I.E. SLP(C)NO.12449/2018])

Diary No(s). 24194/2018 (IX)

Date : 13-08-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, AOR

Ms. Tanya Chaudhary, Adv.

Ms. Sumedha Sindhu, Adv.

M/S. Parekh & Co., AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, AOR

Ms. Ruchira Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Santosh Salvador Rebello, Adv.

Mr. Anurag Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Shishir Deshpande, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Hon'ble Court vide order dated 10.7.2018 has been
pleased to pass the following order :

"Issue notice on application for clarification of order dated 11.05.2018 filed by Respondent No.7. Application seeking permission to delete proforma Respondent Nos.8-16 in both the matters is allowed, at the risk of the petitioners. Learned counsel for the applicant seeks leave to withdraw the application for intervention (I.A. No.93640/2018). Application is dismissed as withdrawn. List the matter on 6th September, 2018."

SLP(C) No. 12328-12330/2018

Await service/track report in respect of respondent Nos.1 to 7.

Respondent Nos.8 to 16 have already been deleted vide order dated 10.7.2018.

SLP(C) No. 12449/2018

Respondent Nos.1 to 3 have already filed counter affidavit.

Await service/track report in respect of respondent Nos.4 to 17.

Diary No(s). 17815/2018

Await service/track report in respect of respondent Nos.1 to 7, 17 and 18.

Respondent Nos.8 to 16 have already been deleted vide order dated 10.7.2018.

Registry to process the matters in terms of order dated 10.7.2018.

KAPIL MEHTA
Registrar
13.8.2018

rd