

ITEM NO.43

COURT NO.1

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.12449/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-05-2018 in WP No. 3/2018 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay at Goa)

CHOWGULE AND COMPANY PRIVATE LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOA FOUNDATION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH S.L.P.(C) Nos.12328-12330/2018 (IX)

(With appln.(s) for ex-parte stay)

Diary No.17815/2018 (IX)

(With appln.(s) for ex-parte stay)

S.L.P.(C) No.25711-25713/2018 (IX)

(With appln.(s) for deleting the name of petitioner/respondent and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and permission to file additional documents/facts/Annexures and permission to file lengthy list of dates)

S.L.P.(C) No.24831/2018 (IX)

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment, deleting the name of petitioner/respondent and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment, deleting the name of petitioner/respondent, permission to file additional documents/facts/Annexures and permission to file lengthy list of dates)

S.L.P.(C) No.24830/2018 (IX)

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment, deleting the name of, exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and permission to file additional documents/facts/Annexures and permission to file lengthy list of dates)

Date : 02-07-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sumit Goel, Adv.
Mr. Ninad Laud, Adv.
Mr. Kshatrshal Raj, Adv.
Ms. Tanya Chaudhry, Adv.
for M/s. Parekh & Co.

Mr. Gourab Banerji, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ninad Laud, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Vaze, Adv.
Mr. Luis Fernandes, Adv.
Mr. Jayant Mohan, AOR

Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, AOR
Ms. Sonal Mashankar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.N.S. Nadkarni, ASG
Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha, Sr. Adv.
Mrs. B. Sunita Rao, Adv.
Mrs. Neelam Chand, Adv.
Ms. Ruchira Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Santosh Salvador Rebello, Adv.
Mr. Sriram Srinivasan, Adv.
Mr. Anurag Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Shishir Deshpande, AOR

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, AOR

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ninad Laud, Adv.
Ivo D'Costa, Adv.
Mr. Jayant Mohan, AOR

M/s. Parekh & Co.

Mr. Debal Banerji, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ninad Laud, Adv.
Mr. Subhro Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Aman Varma, AOR

Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.
Ms. Surekha Raman, Adv.
Ms. Viddusshi, Adv.
Mr. Akhil Roy, Adv.
Mr. Sahil Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The petitioner to file a note indicating the precise prayer that the petitioner would be urging and the relief that is sought at this stage.

List the matter after two weeks.

(Chetan Kumar)
A.R. - cum - P.S.

(Anand Prakash)
Court Master