

REVISED

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.1

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).12449/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-05-2018 in WP No. 3/2018 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay At Goa)

CHOWGULE AND COMPANY PRIVATE LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOA FOUNDATION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With IA No. 125770/2018 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION and IA No. 93645/2018 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION and IA No. 172244/2018 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION and IA No. 125763/2018 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION and IA No. 71318/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH SLP(C) Nos.12328-12330/2018 (IX)
(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 70802/2018

Diary No(s).17815/2018 (IX)
(WITH IA No. 71228/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES AND IA No. 69949/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

SLP(C) No. 25711-25713/2018 (IX)
(WITH IA No. 162492/2018 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT AND IA No. 94061/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT AND IA No. 94068/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES AND IA No. 94063/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

SLP(C) No.24831/2018 (IX)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.121258/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.121259/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 24830/2018 (IX)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.121256/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.121257/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 22035/2019 (IV-A)
(FOR ADMISSION)

Date : 16-01-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gourab Banerji, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ninad Laud, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Vaze, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Pratap Swain, Adv.
Mr. Jayant Mohan, AOR
Ms. Ishita Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Luis Fernandes, Adv.

Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, AOR
Ms. Sonal Mashankar, Adv.
Ms. Shivangi Sud, Adv.

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ninad Laud, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Goel, Adv.
Mr. Kshatrashal Raj, Adv.
Ms. Tanya Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Ivy D'Costa, Adv.
For M/s Parekh & Co., AOR

Mr. Raj Kishor Choudhary, AOR

Mr. Gourab Banerji, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ninad Laud, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Vaze, Adv.
Mr./Ms. Ivo D'Costa, Adv.
Mr. Jayant Mohan, AOR
Mr. Luis Fernandes, Adv.

For Respondent(s)/
Applicant(s) Mr. Prashant Bhushan, AOR
Mr. Pranav Sachdeva, Adv.
Mr. Hemanth Pothula, Adv.

Mr. Vikramjit Banerjee, ASG
Mr. Pratap Venugopal, AOR
Mr. Akhil Abraham Roy, Adv.
Mr. Ayushi Gaur, Adv.

Mr. Vikramjit Banerjee, ASG
Ms. Ruchira Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Anurag Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Ayush Anand, Adv.
Mr. Shishir Deshpande, AOR

Mr. Atma Ram N.S. Nadkarni, ASG
Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Sr. Adv.
Mrs. B. Sunita Rao, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur, AOR

Mr. ANS Nadkarni, ASG
Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha, Sr. Adv.
Mrs. B. Sunita Rao, Adv.
Mrs. Neelam Chand, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Mr. Vikramjit Banerjee, ASG
Mr. Ayush Anand, Adv.
Mr. Siddhartha Sinha, Adv.
Ms. Ruchira Gupta, AOR

Mr. Ninad Laud, Adv.
Mr. Jayant Mohan, AOR

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ninad Laud, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Goel, Adv.
Mr. Kshatrashal Raj, Adv.
Ms. Tanya Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Ivy D'Costa, Adv.
For M/s Parekh & Co., AOR

Mr. Debal Banerji, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ninad Laud, Adv.
Mr. Anjuman Tripathy, Adv.
Mr. Aman Varma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Arguments concluded.

Judgment reserved.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.1

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).12449/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-05-2018 in WP No. 3/2018 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay At Goa)

CHOWGULE AND COMPANY PRIVATE LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOA FOUNDATION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With IA No. 125770/2018 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION and IA No. 93645/2018 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION and IA No. 172244/2018 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION and IA No. 125763/2018 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION and IA No. 71318/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH SLP(C) Nos.12328-12330/2018 (IX)
 (WITH APPLN.(S) FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 70802/2018

Diary No(s).17815/2018 (IX)
 (WITH IA No. 71228/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES AND IA No. 69949/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

SLP(C) No. 25711-25713/2018 (IX)
 (WITH IA No. 162492/2018 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT AND IA No. 94061/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT AND IA No. 94068/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES AND IA No. 94063/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

SLP(C) No.24831/2018 (IX)
 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.121258/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.121259/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 24830/2018 (IX)
 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.121256/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.121257/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 22035/2019 (IV-A)
 (FOR ADMISSION)

Date : 16-01-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gourab Banerji, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ninad Laud, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Vaze, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Pratap Swain, Adv.
Mr. Jayant Mohan, AOR
Ms. Ishita Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Luis Fernandes, Adv.

Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, AOR
Ms. Sonal Mashankar, Adv.
Ms. Shivangi Sud, Adv.

M/s Parekh & Co., AOR

Mr. Raj Kishor Choudhary, AOR

Mr. Gourab Banerji, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ninad Laud, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Vaze, Adv.
Mr./Ms. Ivo D'Costa, Adv.
Mr. Jayant Mohan, AOR
Mr. Luis Fernandes, Adv.

For Respondent(s)/ Applicant(s) Mr. Prashant Bhushan, AOR
Mr. Pranav Sachdeva, Adv.
Mr. Hemanth Pothula, Adv.

Mr. Vikramjit Banerjee, ASG
Mr. Pratap Venugopal, AOR
Mr. Akhil Abraham Roy, Adv.
Mr. Ayushi Gaur, Adv.

Mr. Vikramjit Banerjee, ASG
Ms. Ruchira Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Anurag Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Ayush Anand, Adv.
Mr. Shishir Deshpande, AOR

Mr. Atma Ram N.S. Nadkarni, ASG
Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Sr. Adv.
Mrs. B. Sunita Rao, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur, AOR

Mr. ANS Nadkarni, ASG
Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha, Sr. Adv.

Mrs. B. Sunita Rao, Adv.
Mrs. Neelam Chand, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Mr. Vikramjit Banerjee, ASG
Mr. Ayush Anand, Adv.
Mr. Siddhartha Sinha, Adv.
Ms. Ruchira Gupta, AOR

Mr. Ninad Laud, Adv.
Mr. Jayant Mohan, AOR

M/s Parekh & Co., AOR

Mr. Debal Banerji, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ninad Laud, Adv.
Mr. Anjuman Tripathy, Adv.
Mr. Aman Varma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Arguments concluded.

Judgment reserved.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR